Lrer TCRAsial

China Touring Car Champlonship

g INTERANATIONAL SERIES

I I Ik 3E
2022 P EREG BB TR FBERDEEY
07 - 10 December 2022

CTCC-# E# EBREREY (2.063 km)
B E A 5 [B] A R 2R (20812 B4k Classification on the total laps

Pos. No. Name Team Car Total time Laps Best Lap Inlap Gap 1st Gap Prev Tires
1 77 W R AR ik 4 A RIRARZE A% 00:25:31.391 16 1:17.561 6 - - MICHELIN
2 99 Bk WERE — IR KA RIEA3 00:25:31.887 16 1:18.471 3 0.496 0.496 MICHELIN
3 26 fhi FR AR A o 4 A TR IR R 2L 1% 00:25:32.273 16 1:19.395 5 0.882 0.386 MICHELIN
4 88 ikildx 2318 2 DN ITRAEMESY 00:25:33.795 16 1:20.303 3 2.404 1.522 MICHELIN
5 7 i R IAUR i T 765 2 A R R 2B 1% 00:25:34.344 16 1:23.635 4 2.953 0.549 MICHELIN
6 1 X FR AR A 2 i 2 BA TR ZE 00:25:36.922 16 1:22.956 5 5.531 2578 MICHELIN
7 90 AT W AEF KAMotorSport EBA  JU¥KAH &I 00:25:39.892 16 1:26.535 8 8.501 2.970 MICHELIN
8 710  BRF #ANBET KHiMotorSportERN [T A H K 00:26:27.883 16 1:26.203 7 56.492 47.991 MICHELIN
9 43 HEL #HA B KHiMotorSportZEBN U AH G 00:26:11.450 15 1:34.320 11 1Lp. 1Lp. MICHELIN
DNF
10 66 R (L2782 SR AU I HRAE SRS 00:18:35.768 12 1:18.063 5 4Lp. 3Lp. MICHELIN
11 777 WEER H A B A KAMotorSport PN U ACH K 00:16:02.025 10 1:28.047 5 6Lp. 2Lp. MICHELIN
12 55 kKM (S 2 KN U RAR B SY 00:06:16.513 4 1:24.401 4 12 Lp. 6Lp. MICHELIN

Best Lap : 1:17.561 (95.7 km/h), (No.77) W %4k

EHEAN. REMBERL: HNEE: [ (670

R+
Start : 11:00, Finish flag : 11:25
/s
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China Touring Car Champlonship

P AT
2022 F BT E P BT AL R LB R D EEY

07 - 10 December 2022

TCR Asia

INTERNATIONAL SERIES

CTCC-# E# EBREEEY (2.063 km)
FEM 5+ Bl AR IR (208)-H] 5 sk Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 77, W% )%, Pos. 1
1 11:01:36 25.788 37.340 28.527 1:31.655 1:31.655
2 11:03:24 32.590 48.168 27.296 1:48.054 3:19.709
3 11:04:42 20.020 36.172 22.440 1:18.632 4:38.341
4 11:06:01 19.836 36.357 22.075 1:18.268 5:56.609
5 11:07:18 19.768 36.061 [21.978 1:17.807 7:14.416
6 11:08:36 [19:606 [35.866 22.089 1:17.561 ] 8:31.977
7 11:10:08 20.934 43342 27.812 1:32.088 10:04.065
8 11:12:01 31.149 50.427 31.650 1:53.226 11:57.291
9 11:14:01 30.420 52.627 36.886 1:59.933 13:57.224
10 11:15:51 38.263 45.590 25.923 1:49.776 15:47.000
11 11:17:09 19.748 36.154 21.995 1:17.897 17:04.897
12 11:18:29 19.644 36.034 24.097 1:19.775 18:24.672
13 11:19:57 19.979 36.374 31.820 1:28.173 19:52.845
14 11:21:49 30.688 50.013 31.843 1:52.544 21:45.389
15 11:23:48 29.995 53.421 35.135 1:58.551 23:43.940
16 11:25:35 29.616 48.464 29.371 1:47.451 25:31.391
No. 99, B ¥R, Pos. 2
1 11:01:37 26.143 38.209 29.091 1:33.443 1:33.443
2 11:03:25 31.960 48.042 27.431 1:47.433 3:20.876
3 11:04:43 36.465 [22:440 [1:18.471 ] 4:39.347
4 11:06:02 19.741 36.223 22.744 1:18.708 5:58.055
5 11:07:21 20.000 897 J22.629 1:18.826 7:16.881
6 11:08:43 19.978 36.599 25.146 1:21.723 8:38.604
7 11:10:10 23.283 37.230 26.445 1:26.958 10:05.562
8 11:12:03 32.147 49.683 31.308 1:53.138 11:58.700
9 11:14:03 31.288 51.675 36.923 1:59.886 13:58.586
10 11:15:53 38.288 45.143 27.127 1:50.558 15:49.144
11 11:17:12 19.900 36.414 22510 1:18.824 17:07.968
12 11:18:35 20.264 37.186 25.216 1:22.666 18:30.634
13 11:20:00 20.803 37.143 26.924 1:24.870 19:55.504
14 11:24:22 28.941 50.321 31.627 1:50.889 21:46.393
15 11:23:49 30.616 52.776 35.062 1:58.454 23:44.847
16 11:25:36 29.726 48.644 28.670 1:47.040 25:31.887
No. 26, fi)ii, Pos. 3
1 11:01:40 27.252 38.379 30.330 1:35.961 1:35.961
2 11:03:26 31.810 47.411 27.107 1:46.328 3:22.289
3 11:04:47 20.492 37.958 22.438 1:20.888 4:43.177
4 11:06:07 20.248 37.055 22.404 1:19.707 6:02.884
5 11:07:26 20.560 [36.658 [22377 [1:19395 ] 7:22.279
6 11:08:48 20.315 36.791 24.941 1:22.047 8:44.326
7 11:10:14 24.145 37.783 24.012 1:25.940 10:10.266
8 11:12:04 29.452 49.780 30.972 1:50.204 12:00.470
9 11:14:04 31.345 52.310 35.583 1:59.238 13:59.708
10 11:15:54 38.420 44.863 27.023 1:50.306 15:50.014
11 11:17:14 [20973 37533 22611 1:20.317 17:10.331
12 11:18:35 20.313 36.743 23.858 1:20.914 18:31.245
NGK Bt G R
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2 50 REMHRERL WHEE: fun (230
Start : 11:00, Finish flag : 11:25
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China Touring Car Champlonship INTERNATIONAL SERIES

TIPS S

2022 HEREG BB ML &L LB RDEEY
07 - 10 December 2022

CTCC-FE#f FBRLGFEEY (2.063 km)
B [E A 3B+ B A R 2R (08-SR Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 26, )\, Pos. 3
13 11:20:01 20.430 37.481 28.250 1:26.161 19:57.406
14 11:21:52 28.753 49.693 32.590 1:51.036 21:48.442
15 11:23:51 29.346 52.735 36.018 1:58.099 23:46.541
16 11:25:36 29.430 47.655 28.647 1:45.732 25:32.273

No. 88, 7K #F, Pos. 4

1 11:01:52 24.940 50.158 32.488 1:47.586 1:47.586
2 11:03:37 31.928 45.977 27.024 1:44.929 3:32.515
3 11:04:57 20.507 36.560 23.236 1:20.303 ] 4:52.818
4 11:06:17 20.867 36.878 [2Z853 1:20.598 6:13.416
5 11:07:39 20.922 36.487 23.805 1:21.214 7:34.630
3 11:09:06 22.041 37.767 27.567 1:27.375 9:02.005
7 11:10:33 22.792 38.704 25.101 1:26.597 10:28.602
8 11:12:05 21.060 40.693 30.947 1:32.700 12:01.302
9 11:14:05 31.175 52.746 35.385 1:59.306 14:00.608
10 11:15:55 38.586 44.409 27.630 1:50.625 15:51.233
11 11:17:17 20.453 36.852 23.971 1:21.276 17:12.509
12 11:18:38 [20.247 ]36.191 ]24.581 1:21.013 18:33.522
13 11:20:06 23.456 38.371 26.612 1:28.439 20:01.961
14 11:21:53 26.591 47.961 32.635 1:47.187 21:49.148
15 11:23:52 29.429 53.312 36.210 1:58.951 23:48.099
16 11:25:38 30.510 45.801 29.385 1:45.696 25:33.795
No. 7, A, Pos. 5
1 11:01:42 25.294 41.486 31.041 1:37.821 1:37.821
2 11:03:28 30.947 47.180 27.875 1:46.002 3:23.823
3 11:04:53 21.108 39.712 24.185 1:25.005 4:48.828
4 11:06:16 38.662 24.270 6:12.463
5 11:07:41 21.827 38.718 23772 1:24.317 7:36.780
6 11:09:07 20.985 38.910 26.679 1:26.574 9:03.354
7 11:10:34 22.582 39.687 24.529 1:26.798 10:30.152
8 11:12:06 21.359 40.240 30.337 1:31.936 12:02.088
9 11:14:06 31.260 52.816 35.343 1:59.419 14:01.507
10 11:15:56 38.872 44.063 27.887 1:50.822 15:52.329
11 11:17:21 20.994 39.043 24.913 1:24.950 17:17.279
12 11:18:46 20.785 25.665 1:24.443 18:41.722
13 11:20:25 20.892 52.427 26.373 1:39.692 20:21.414
14 11:21:55 21.982 40.173 27.196 1:29.351 21:50.765
15 11:23:53 29.294 52.693 36.087 1:58.074 23:48.839
16 11:25:38 30.578 45.858 29.069 1:45.505 25:34.344
No. 1, X7, Pos. 6
1 11:01:46 27.288 39.808 34.914 1:42.010 1:42.010
2 11:03:31 31.019 45.375 28.203 1:44.597 3:26.607
3 11:04:55 21.373 39.347 23.861 1:24.581 4:51.188
4 11:06:21 20.912 39.393 25.390 1:25.695 6:16.883
5 11:07:44 21.411 [38.270 [23.275 [1:22.956 il 7:39.839
NGK V.& micHELIN f?i,t 1) 2
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China Touring Car Champlonship

= INTERNATIONAL SERIES

YA
2022 FERE G ETE MIT4L&IL FBRDEEY

07 - 10 December 2022

TCHRAsia

CTCC-H E#F EEBREFEEY) (2.063 km)
EA 56+ [E & SR 3R (2018)-H 5 RS Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 1, XI#, Pos. 6
6 11:09:08 38.971 24.831 1:24.563 9:04.402
7 11:10:38 24.252 40.572 24.548 1:29.372 10:33.774
8 11:12:08 21.440 39.221 29.419 1:30.080 12:03.854
9 11:14:08 32.079 52.970 34.785 1:59.834 14:03.688
10 11:15:59 38.645 45.145 27.551 1:51.341 15:55.029
11 11:17:24 21.069 38.615 24.863 1:24.547 17:19.576
12 11:18:48 20.859 38.470 25.160 1:24.489 18:44.065
13 11:20:29 20.811 53.395 26.345 1:40.551 20:24.616
14 11:21:58 22.811 39.860 26.900 1:29.571 21:54.187
15 11:23:54 26.973 52.743 36.533 1:56.249 23:50.436
16 11:25:41 30.439 45.852 30.195 1:46.486 25:36.922
No. 90, #F 1R, Pos. 7
1 11:01:49 29.083 42,075 33.539 1:44.697 1:44.697
2 11:03:34 32.011 45.230 28.338 1:45.579 3:30.276
3 11:05:04 22,075 42.479 25.514 1:30.068 5:00.344
4 11:06:32 21614 40.373 25.157 1:27.144 6:27.488
5 11:07:58 21.459 40.477 1:26.802 7:54.290
6 11:09:27 21.872 41.288 25.800 1:28.960 9:23.250
7 11:10:54 22.304 24.907 1:27.173 10:50.423
8 11:12:21 21.380 40.003 25.152 12:16.958
9 11:14:09 22.524 50.470 34.759 1:47.753 14:04.711
10 11:16:01 39.041 44,539 29.028 1:52.608 15:57.319
1 11:17:29 [20:978 J41.159 25.447 1:27.524 17:24.843
12 11:18:58 21.422 40.163 27.448 1:29.033 18:53.876
13 11:20:32 21.757 44.196 28.262 1:34.215 20:28.091
14 11:22:07 23.064 42,691 28.874 1:34.629 22:02.720
15 11:23:56 22.196 51.084 35.712 1:48.992 23:51.712
16 11:25:44 30.398 46.765 31.017 1:48.180 25:39.892
No. 710, B&75F, Pos. 8
1 11:01:51 31.432 42,546 32.961 1:46.939 1:46.939
2 11:03:36 31.898 46.225 27.255 1:45.378 3:32.317
3 11:05:05 22,625 40.369 25.727 1:28.721 5:01.038
4 11:06:32 21.584 40.160 25.294 1:27.038 6:28.076
5 11:07:59 21.767 40.362 24667 ____]1:26.796 7:54.872
6 11:09:29 21.918 42.377 25.662 1:29.957 9:24.829
7 11:10:55 21.432 [39950__ J24.821 10:51.032
8 11:12:22 21.702 40.438 24.959 1:27.099 12:18.131
9 11:14:10 22.189 50.394 34.861 1:47.444 14:05.575
10 11:16:03 39.648 44.104 30.010 1:53.762 15:59.337
11 11:18:21 137340171 1:16.149  2:17.493 18:16.830
12 11:19:50 23.021 40.081 26.456 1:29.558 19:46.388
13 11:21:25 23.972 42.538 28.525 1:35.035 21:21.423
14 11:23:10 27.376 47.229 29.830 1:44.435 23:05.858
15 11:24:51 26.373 44.844 29.936 1:41.153 24:47.011
16 11:26:32 26.177 44.883 29.812 1:40.872 26:27.883
NGK we G D
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China Touring Car Champlonship
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2022 FEREG BV EE MIT &L FERSEEY

07 - 10 December 2022

TCHAsia/

CTCC-H E#F LFBREEREY (2.063 km)
1 E A %+ [El & R 3208 )-H1 25 SR Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 43, #k& L, Pos. 9
1 11:02:53 1:37.165  44.462 27.073 2:48.700 2:48.700
2 11:04:42 37.168 45.444 27.118 1:49.730 4:38.430
3 11:06:27 28.707 49,631 1:44.532 6:22.962
4 11:08:02 23.799 45.022 26.425 1:35.246 7:58.208
5 11:09:39 23.609 45.909 27.481 1:36.999 9:35.207
6 11:11:14 24.592 43.786 26.717 1:35.095 11:10.302
7 11:12:49 23.692 44.853 26.552 1:35.097 12:45.399
8 11:14:26 24.949 45.153 26.606 1:36.708 14:22.107
9 11:16:05 24.786 44,593 29.975 1:39.354 16:01.461
10 11:17:55 23.688 42.992 42,635 1:49.315 17:50.776
11 11:19:29 [23576 [42:559 ]28.245 19:25.096
12 11:21:05 23.596 44.077 28.493 1:36.166 21:01.262
13 11:22:41 25.133 42,951 27.710 1:35.794 22:37.056
14 11:24:38 23.894 43.802 49.573 1:57.269 24:34.325
15 11:26:15 25.487 42.601 29.037 1:37.125 26:11.450
No. 66, 2, Pos. 10
1 11:01:38 26.829 37.868 29.319 1:34.016 1:34.016
2 11:03:26 32.267 48.031 27.557 1:47.855 3:21.871
3 11:04:45 20.165 35.906 23.074 1:19.145 4:41.016
4 11:06:04 20.709 35.356 22.636 1:18.701 5:59.717
5 11:07:22 [19.967 35.521 22.575 [1:18.063 2 7:17.780
6 11:08:43 19.987 36.377 24,613 1:20.977 8:38.757
7 11:10:13 25.105 37.798 27.466 1:30.369 10:09.126
8 11:12:04 29.804 49.221 31.409 1:50.434 11:59.560
9 11:14:03 31.483 51.523 36.418 1:59.424 13:58.984
10 11:15:54 38.177 44.962 27.662 1:50.801 15:49.785
1 11:17:16 20.833 37.481 24.244 1:22.558 17:12.343
12 11:18:40 21.000 36.738 25.687 1:23.425 18:35.768
- - 23.185 - - - -
No. 777, ##: ¥, Pos. 11
1 11:01:50 30.129 42.366 33.313 1:45.808 1:45.808
2 11:03:36 31.977 46.114 27.603 1:45.694 3:31.502
3 11:05:07 24.086 41.668 26.040 1:31.794 5:03.296
4 11:06:37 22.255 41.054 26.205 1:29.514 6:32.810
5 11:08:05 21.776 140.513 125.758 11:28.047 ] 8:00.857
6 11:09:41 22.062 45.759 28.439 1:36.260 9:37.117
7 11:11:16 23.621 44.136 26.697 1:34.454 11:11.571
8 11:12:51 23.536 45.146 27.127 1:35.809 12:47.380
9 11:14:27 23.792 45.594 26.629 1:36.015 14:23.395
10 11:16:06 24.321 44.427 29.882 1:38.630 16:02.025
- - 45.704 . . -
No. 55, ik X, Pos. 12
1 11:01:47 27.039 40.654 35.374 1:43.067 1:43.067
2 11:03:31 31.213 44.788 28.309 1:44.310 3:27.377
3 11:04:56 21.931 39.551 23.253 1:24.735 4:52.112
4 11:06:21 [21.481 ]38.592 24.328 1:24.401 | 6:16.513
NGK ¢ i34 1)
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Start : 11:00, Finish flag : 11:25
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China Touring Car Champlons
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2022 P ERE BNV EERE T &L FIERDEEY
07 - 10 December 2022

CTCC-H E#F HERDEREY (2.063 km)
FEA F+EE R 08E)-¥ 5 sk Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Las_t Lap Total time

No. 55, 5k KB, Pos. 12
- = 32.831

FHOM: REMBRERE: THEE: fu?P

0

Start : 11:00, Finish flag : 11:25
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